

Himachal Pradesh
Jal Shakti Vibhag
SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division No-I, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department.

TENDER SCHEDULE:-

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:- **18.07.2022 upto 05.00 P.M.**
2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:- **19.07.2022 upto 11.00 A.M.**
3. Date and time of opening of tenders:- **19.07.2022 at 02.30 P.M.**

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post Office /Bank Account in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5.00 PM dated 19.07.2022.

Job No. 1	Name of work	Providing, supplying and installation Modular partition of water testing Microbiology Lab at Shamshi under Jal Shakti Division Kullu (H.P.) Under IEC activities as per NABL Accreditation Norms.
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,60,329/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,210/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No. 2	Name of work	Providing, supplying and installation Bectrological instruments of water testing Microbiology Lab at Shamshi under Jal Shakti Division Kullu (H.P.) under IEC activities as per NABL Accreditation Norms.
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,11,547/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,240/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.3	Name of work	Upgradation of district water laboratory Shamshi under Jal Shakti Division No. II Kullu at Bhuntar H.P (SH:- Annual maintenance of various lab equipment)
-----------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,25,000/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,500/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.4	Name of work	Command Area Development work to LIS Seound Hathi Than, Khokhan Jamot & Hat in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and supplying of Cast Iron Sluice valve of various dia for 2nd phase Khokhan)
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,47,754/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,960/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.5	Name of work	Retrofitting of WSS L/O panchayat including GP Dugilug, Bashing, Majhat and Mangrah in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 40mm dia to village Jakdhel at RD 0/1500 to 0/2500=1000 Rmt and C/O RCC storage tank 20000 Ltr. Capacity
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,47,997/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,830/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.6	Name of work	A/R & M/O LWSS Chansari Seogi Kinja in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Distempering and painting of 16 tanki and circular storage tank at 16 Tanki Shaladhara)
-----------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,64,651/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,295/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.7	Name of work	Retrofitting of WSS L/O panchayat including GP Dugilug, Bashing, Majhat and Mangarh in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 40mm dia to village Jakdhel at RD 0/0 to 0/1500 = 1500 Rmt.)
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,08,800/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,180/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.8	Name of work	Restoration of sewerage scheme Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) S(H: C/O PCC protection wall for sewer line and manhole behind Puri house Kenchi Mour (Math Road)
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,76,401/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,530/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.9	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: C/O PCC retaining wall behind storage tank and Type-III Quarter at Shishamati).
-----------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,30,420/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,610/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.10	Name of work	Construction of Lift Irrigation Scheme Neoli Tharman in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: R/O RCC Chamber and Anchor Block for main pipeline).
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,789/-, Earnest Money: Rs 10,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.11	Name of work	Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Janahal , WSS Badah Shilirajgiri, WSS Bhullang and Balh, WSS Tichi Chesta Dabri & WSS Doharanala in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 20 mm= 800 Rmts)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,54,000/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,080/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.12	Name of work	Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Badah Shillirajgiri WSS Bhullang and Balh, LWSS Badah, WSS Kamand, WSS Khalogi and WSS Pachali Buragran and Biyachak in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25mm = 500 Rmts and GI pipe 50mm=300 Rmts at village Baramang).
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,72,925/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,460/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.13	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages of LIS Kharahal in tehsil and Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O protection wall to protect the Kulh and C/O Kulh at RD 0/260 to 0/270=10Rmt along with Delivery tank (Phase 3) Right side
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,47,707/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,960/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.14	Name of work	Providing WSS Kullu Town (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 65mm dia = 900Rmt and 40mm dia = 820 Rmt for inner Aakhara Bazar Kullu (under urban development.)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,10,688/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,220/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.15	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Peej in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Operation, running, repair and maintenance of WSS from source to tail end which include civil structure, water storage tanks, gravity main and distribution system for period of 6 Months).
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,51,385/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,030/-, Time Limit:- 6 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.16	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages of Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: C/O protection wall for main holes and sewer line behind house of Smt. Kanchan Gupta Math Road.)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,50,864/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,020/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.17	Name of work	Stock storage Division Complex at Gandhi Nagar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Providing and fixing M.S Hollow section stair and railing.)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,63,900/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,280/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.18	Name of work	Providing Har Ghar Nal se Jal WSS Narogi Ra Sharan and WSS Trehan in G/O Village in GP Shillihar in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe various dia and C/O Storage tank 10,000ltr capacity, intake chamber)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,75,681/- Earnest Money: Rs 7,520/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.19	Name of work	A/R & M/O Sewerage Scheme Kullu Town Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Laying, jointing of C.I pipe 450mm dia due to C/O Stadium at cattle ground Dhalpur.)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,68,987/-Earnest Money: Rs 5,380/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.20	Name of work	A/R & M/O WSS Narogi Saran in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Dismantling and relaying of G.I pipes 40mm dia)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,23,414/-Earnest Money: Rs 4,470/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.21	Name of work	A/R & M/O sewerage scheme Bhuntar town in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH Providing and Supplying 1BHP, 2 BHP, 3BHP submersible pump & other accessories in 0.46 MLD capacity STP Sharabai)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,61,196/-Earnest Money: Rs 5,230/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.22	Name of work	Restoration of rain damages LIS Kharhal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Protection wall to protect the Kuhal from RD 550 to 560 = 10 Mtr. Phase-III.) Right Side Under CRF
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,22,608/-Earnest Money: 4,460/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.23	Name of work	Retrofitting under various WSS in GP Shat, Jalugran in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- L/J of GI pipes for left out household in Jallugran)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,75,448/-Earnest Money: 3,509/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.24	Name of work	Completion of various incomplete schemes under IPH Division No- II Kullu at Bhuntar(Tapping Additional Source Through Lift to Various WSS under Phati Kashawari (SH:- Providing additional line of GI pipe 15 mm dia to village Kashadha & Nagothi in GP Bradha in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,24,056/-Earnest Money: 4,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.25	Name of work	Retrofitting of left out habitations under Phatti Kashawri in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing house service connection for each house of habitation Jai, Bhrain and Danogi)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,59,000/-Earnest Money: 5,180/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.26	Name of work	A/R and M/O WSS Jard in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing and fixing double flanged sluice valve and pipe wrench of various diameter)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,64,808/-Earnest Money: 3,300/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.27	Name of work	Tapping additional source through lift to improve the various WSS under Phatti Kashwari in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 20 mm dia at RD 1800 to 3600 at village Jhala to Shaut).
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,14,128/-Earnest Money: 4,290/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.28	Name of work	Tapping additional source through lift to improve the various WSS under Phatti Kashwari in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 20 mm dia at RD 0 to 1800 at village Matadhar to Jhala)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,14,128/-Earnest Money: 4,290/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.29	Name of work	Upgradation of District water laboratory Shamshi under Jal Shakti Division No.II Kullu at Bhuntar (SH:- Providing and installation of Air Conditioner at NABL accredited Lab Shamshi)
------------------	---------------------	---

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,15,950/-Earnest Money: 2,319/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

Job No.30	Name of work	A/R and M/O Sewerage Scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu H.P.(SH:- Providing, fixing and painting of wooden paneling, cupboards etc. in rest house Mohal)
------------------	---------------------	--

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,99,495/-Earnest Money: 9,990/-, Time Limit:- 3 Months , Cost of tender form: Rs. 250/-

General Conditions.

- 1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached):-
 - (i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor's registration.
 - (ii) PAN No and GST Registration.
 - (iii) EPF Registration No before award of work.
4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M.
5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ considered in any case.
6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 120 days after the opening of the tenders.
9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu
On behalf of the Governor of HP

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2022-23-4220-70

Dated:- 12.07.2022

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla.
- 2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department.
- 3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department.
- 4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department.
- 5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu.
- 6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division.
- 7 All the head of the Branches under this Division.
- 8 Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
JSV Division Kullu